GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2087
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2011

R-APDRP IN ORISSA
Laguri Shri Yashbant Narayan Singh;Tudu Shri Laxman

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has implemented Restructured Accelerated Power Development and Reforms Programme (R-APDRP)
in Orissa;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the works undertaken during the last three years under the programme; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER (SHRIK.C. VENUGOPAL)
(@): No, Madam.
(b): Does not arise in view of above.

(c): As per approved scheme, areas under private utilities are not covered under Re-structured Accelerated Power Development &
Reforms Programme (R-APDRP). Distribution of Electricity in Orissa is privatized and therefore, not covered under R-APDRP.
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